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LT ....District, Ritchie County, W. Va.
By Mount Farm Cil Co,?

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Conductor : - 0 - 14 14
Shale 14 - 28 b
Sand » %8 - 39 11
Coal . - 39 - I 2
Soapstone 41 - 56 15
Dark sand - : 56 - 68 12
Shale , o 68 - 130 62
Coal 130 - 133 3
Shale 133 - 192 59
Gray sand - 192 - 29 57
Shale B 2ug - 348 99
Gray sand ' 33 - 376 o8
Darz pebble , 376 - 386

Shale 386 - 395 g
Gray sand 95 - ‘lg 2
Shale : 19 - 42 5
Gray sand ' ol - u7y 50
Shele Y4 - hyg 5
Pebbles 479 - lugs 6
Limestone g5 - 529 45
White sand 529 - 6%0 121
Shale 650 - 1018 368
011 sand, Macksburg (Berea) 1018 - 1028 10
Shale and higgerhead 1028 - 2638 1610
Grif ? 2638 - 2657 19
Shale, soft, core 2657 - 27197 1ko
Shale, bad core 2797 - 2842 45
Shale, blue 28L4p -~ 2853 11
Dark shale, pebbles 2853 - 2900 47

Dark shale, to bottom 2900 - 2947 Y
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Conduetor lh - 1’-‘»
Shale i~ 28
Sand 11 - 39
ﬁQ&l e = 1
Soapatons 15 - 56
Send, dak 12 - DB
Shale 62 - 130
Coal 3~ 133
Shale 59 - lz;
Sand, gray 5 - @2
Shale 9 - 38
Sand, gray 28 - 3716
Sand, daxiz, pebbly 10 - 386
Shale - 5
Sand, gray 24 - 419 .
Shale 5 - haa
Sand, gray K0 - h?h
ghale 5 - 479
Sand, pebbly (base of Salt Sand) 6 - k85
Big Lime B . 529
Sand, white (Big Injun) 121 - 650
ghale 368 - 1018
Sackeburg Sand (Borea) 10 - 1028
Shales and hard shells 1610 - 2636
Grit (sandy material) 19 - 2657
Shales, soft, caving 140 -~ 2797
Shales, caving badly hs . 284
Shale, blus 11 - 2853
ghale, dark, with pedbles 47 - 2900

Shale, dark, to bottem

47 - 2047



